Metropolitan Water Reclamation District  Crcao. i soes:
of Greater Chicago

%)

W “‘\
p' *
AN o,-:»n_u..,»f{fg;;/
e

Legislation Text

File #: 10-0873, Version: 1

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF AUGUST 12, 2010

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Richard Lanyon, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, July 27, 2010

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 7/27/2010 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 07-168-3P SCUM CONCENTRATION, CENTRIFUGE BUILDING PRELIMINARY & IMHOFF
TANKS, ELEVATOR IMPROVEMENTS, DIFFUSER PLATES AND TRAILER REPLACEMENT, STICKNEY
SERVICE AREA, LASMA

LOCATION: STICKNEY

ESTIMATE: $31,700,000.00

GROUP: TOTAL

IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC $23,544,400.00
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO. $23,942,550.00
JAMES MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $24,178,950.00
PATH - MILLER JV $24,617,000.00
KIEWIT WESTERN COMPANY $24,965,000.00
F.H.PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES, LLC $25,194,000.00
MECCON INDUSTRIES, INC. $28,545,000.00
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $28,612,000.00
BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 817 PLANHOLDERS: 36

CONTRACT 10-616-11 SWITCHGEAR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR AT VARIOUS SERVICE AREAS
LOCATION: VARIOUS

ESTIMATE: $255,000.00

GROUP: TOTAL

MAGNETECH INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. $177,551.00

AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL MOTOR SERVICE, LLC $213,620.00

ANCHOR MECHANICAL, INC. $316,210.00
BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 426 PLANHOLDERS: 19

CONTRACT 10-715-12 SERVICES TO PERFORM PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE ON SYNCHRONOUS
MOTORS AT THE NORTH BRANCH PUMPING STATION (RE-BID)
LOCATION: NORTH SIDE
ESTIMATE: $225,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL
L & SELECTRIC $184,000.00

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Page 1 of 2 Printed on 2/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 10-0873, Version: 1

DREISILKER ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.

AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL MOTOR SERVICE, LLC

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 295

PLANHOLDERS: 14

$212,000.00
$226,600.00

CONTRACT 10-780-11 REHABILITATION OF FINE BUBBLE DIFFUSER SYSTEMS AND PUMPING

STATION IMPROVEMENTS IN THE NORTH SERVICE AREA

LOCATION: NORTH SIDE

ESTIMATE: $2,000,000.00

GROUP: A DEVON AND WEBSTER IAS
PATH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
LAKES & RIVERS CONTRACTING, INC.
MADISON CONSTRUCTION
KIEWIT WESTERN COMPANY

F.H.PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

GROUP: B WALTERS ROAD PUMPING STATION

PATH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
KIEWIT WESTERN COMPANY
MADISON CONSTRUCTION

VEOLIA ES SPECIAL SERVICES, INC.

F.H.PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 1136

PLANHOLDERS: 32

$1,082,456.00
$1,195,000.00
$1,511,824.00
$1,877,000.00
$1,938,000.00

$151,886.00
$171,000.00
$189,295.00
$315,575.60
$422,000.00

CONTRACT 10-949-11 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF RACK AND PINION MANLIFTS AT VARIOUS

LOCATIONS

LOCATION: VARIOUS

ESTIMATE: $427,000.00

GROUP: A STICKNEY WRP
NO BIDS RECEIVED

GROUP: B CALUMET WRP
NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 352

PLANHOLDERS: 6

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 2/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

